
 
 

Alaska Workforce Investment Board 
Name   Address Phone Fax E-mail 

1. Lt. Governor  
Loren Leman 

Lieutenant Governor 
State of Alaska 

P.O. Box 110015 
Juneau, AK 99811-0015 

465-3520 
269-7460 

465-5400 
269-0263 

Lt_Governor@gov.state.ak.us

Lt. Governor’s Designee: 
Lauren Yocom 

Lieutenant Governor’s 
Office 

P.O. Box 110015 
Juneau, AK  99811-0015 

465-4082 465-5400 lauren_yocom@gov.state.ak.us

2. Commissioner  
Greg O’Claray 

Dept. of Labor & Workforce 
Development 

P.O. Box 111149 
Juneau, AK 99802-1149 

465-2700 465-2784  greg_o'claray@labor.state.ak.us

Deputy Commissioner 
Guy Bell 

Dept. of Labor & Workforce 
Development 

P.O. Box 111149 
Juneau, AK 99802-1149 

465-2700 465-2784 guy_bell@labor.state.ak.us

3. Commissioner 
Roger Sampson 

Dept. of Education & Early 
Development 

810 W. 10th Ave., Suite 200 
Juneau, AK  99801-1894 

465-2800 465-3452 roger_sampson@eed.state.ak.us

EED Designee: 
Karen Rehfeld 

Dept. of Education & Early 
Development 

810 W. 10th Ave, Suite 200 
Juneau, AK  99801-1894 

465-8650 465-3452 karen_rehfeld@eed.state.ak.us

4. Commissioner  
Karleen Jackson 

Dept. of Health & Social 
Services 

P.O. Box 110601 
Juneau, AK 99811-0601 

465-3030 465-3068 karleen_jackson@health.state.ak.us

DHSS Designee: 
Stephanie Wheeler 

Dept. of Health & Social 
Services 

P.O. Box 240249 
Anchorage, AK 99524 

269-8019 269-5236 stephanie_wheeler@health.state.ak
.us

5. Commissioner  
William Noll 

Dept. of Com. & Economic 
Development 

550 W. 7th Ave, # 1770 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

269-8100 269-8125 bill_noll@commerce.state.ak.us

DCED Designee: 
Michael Black 

Div. of Community 
Advocacy 

550 W. 7th Ave, # 1770 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

269-4580 269-4539 michael_black@commerce.state.ak
.us

6. Andy Baker, Chair 
Private Sector, 10/13/06 

Baker Aviation P.O. Box 116 
Kotzebue, AK  99752 

442-3138 
223-8167 

442-2088 bakerotz@otz.net

7. Todd Bergman 
Public Education, 1013/08 

Mount Edgecumbe High 
School 

310 Peterson Avenue 
Sitka, AK  99835 

966-3289 966-2442 toddb@mehs.us

8.  Rod Betit 
Private Sector, 10/13/07 

Alaska State Hospital and 
Nursing Home Assoc. 

426 Main Street 
Juneau, AK 99801 

586-1790 463-3573 rbetit@ashnha.com

9.  Don Brandon 
Professional w/Exp. Dev 
Disabilities, 10/13/08 

Dept. of Labor & Workforce 
Development/ Division of  
Vocal Rehabilitation 

2517 Scott Drive 
Juneau, AK 99801 

465-6929 
789-1620 

465-2856  
don_brandon@labor.state.ak.us

10. Richard Cattanach 
Private Sector, 10/13/08 

Assoc. General Contractors 
of Alaska 

661 Highlander Circle 
Anchorage, AK  99518 

561-5354 
 

562-6118 dick@agcak.org

11. Susan Denison 
Private Sector, 10/13/06 

The Human Resource 
Umbrella, LLC 

6800 Tall Spruce Drive
Anchorage, AK 99502

248-0500 
250-2787 

702-243-9923

248-7032 
 

sdenison@gci.net

12. Rose Ellis 
Native Org., 10/13/07 

Native Employment and 
Training 

2026 Arlington Drive 
Anchorage, AK 99517 

248-3359  
274-3611 

276-7989 rose@alaska.com

13. Mayfield Evans 
Bus/Industry, 10/13/08 

E & S Diversified Services 7500 Sportsman’s Pt. Circle 
Anchorage, AK  99502 

276-2018 
 

276-6587 mayfield@att.net

14. Neal W. Foster 
Bus/Industry, 10/13/05 

Bonanza Fuel P.O. Box 1633 
Nome, AK 99762 

443-4029 
 

443-3063 nfoster@snc.org

15. Pres. Mark Hamilton 
U of A Rep., 10/13/05 

University of Alaska P.O. Box 755000 
Fairbanks, AK  99775 

450-8000 450-8002 sypres@alaska.edu

Pres. Hamilton’s Designee: 
Wendy Redman 

University Relations P.O. Box 755200 
Fairbanks, AK 99775 

450-8007 450-8012 wendy.redman@alaska.edu

16. Chris Hayes 
Com. Based ABE, 10/13/07 

LOVE Social Services 
Center, Inc. 

2601 Chief Alexander Dr.  
Fairbanks, AK  99709 

458-8400 
 

458-8402 lsscdir@acsalaska.net

17. Jim Laiti 
Organized Labor, 10/13/06 

Plumbers & Pipefitters Local 
375 

3568 Geraghty Street 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 

479-6221 479-6227 local375@alaska.com

18. MJ Longley, Ph.D. 
Urban Native Rep, 10/13/08 

Cook Inlet Tribal Council, 
Inc. 

3600 San Jeronimo Drive 
Anchorage, AK 99508 

793-3402 793-3422 mlongley@citci.com

19. Terry R. Miller 
Organized Labor, 10/13/08 

Operating Engineers 9309 Glacier Hwy, Bldg. A 
Juneau, AK  99801 

586-3850 
321-1047 

463-5464 IUOE302J@gci.net
Juneau@local302.com

20. John A. Palmatier 
Organized Labor, 10/13/08 

Alaska Regional Council of 
Carpenters 

410 Denali Street, Ste 100 
Anchorage, AK  99501 

274-2722 
240-6322 

274-2727 arcc@alaska.net

21. Karen R. Rogina 
Private Sector, 10/13/09 

Alaska Hospitality Alliance 330 E Fourth Avenue,#201 
Anchorage, AK  99501 

272-1229 
250-7593 

272-1289 krogina@4aha.org

22. Tim R. Scott 
Sec & Post-Sec Ed, 10/13/09 

Frontier Charter School 7050 Potomac Drive 
Anchorage, AK  99504 

742-1186 742-1188 scott_tim@asdk12.org

23. Ginger Stock-McKenzie 
Private Sector, 10/13/07 

Web Weavers Technology 
Group 

565 University Avenue, #4 
Fairbanks, AK  99709 

479-9330 
561-9322 

457-7281 ginger@webbweavers.com

24. David Stone, Vice Chair 
Business/Industry, 10/13/09 

Alaska Electric Light & 
Power 

2339 Meadow Lane 
Juneau, AK  99801 

463-6302 780-3571 david.stone@aelp.com

25. Doug B. Ward 
Private Sector, 10/13/10 

Shipyard Development  
Alaska Ship & Drydock 

P.O. Box 9470 
Ketchikan, AK  99901 

225-7199 
617-4726 

247-7200 dward@akship.com

1016 W. 6th Ave , Ste. 105 ♦ Anchorage, AK  99501    ♦    (907) 269-7485 ♦ (907) 269-7489 fax ♦ (888) 412-4742 toll free .

Jobs are Alaska’s Future 
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